

SE East Region Diving Club Champs 2022



Southend Diving Centre

Southend

08 October 2022 ~ 09 October 2022

Detailed Results

7.0.6.7

Girls - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alice Billton (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	37.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	73.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	105.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	129.50	
2 Amelia Aldridge (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	32.00	62.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	95.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	127.50	
3 Emma Mansfield (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	34.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	60.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	92.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	121.40	
4 Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	34.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	60.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	90.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	118.85	
5 Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	28.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	54.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	80.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	116.40	
6 Tobi Fayomi (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	54.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	87.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	115.20	
7 Zia Gordon (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	55.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	84.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	112.00	
8 Erin O'Neil (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	49.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	79.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	31.05	110.15	
9 Emily Anstis (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	36.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	63.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	86.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			9.5	19.00	105.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Kalila McCrickard (2010) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	52.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	81.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	102.35	
11 Sophie Uminski (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	52.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	77.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	99.95	
12 Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	24.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	20.00	44.20	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	75.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	22.05	97.60	
13 Amelie Avery (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	47.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	13.60	60.65	2
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	95.85	
14 Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	20.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	46.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	71.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	20.90	92.50	
15 Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	42.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	67.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	90.75	
16 Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	22.10	22.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	43.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	67.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	90.20	
17 Violet Rhodes (2012) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	45.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	67.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	88.25	
18 Lacey Hale (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	48.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.0	15.00	63.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	85.40	
19 Aurelia Lee (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	19.60	43.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	62.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	84.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Rebecca Price (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	49.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	67.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	84.35	
21 Jessica Howarth (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	42.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	64.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	83.70	
22 Brianna Fox (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	41.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	20.80	61.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	83.40	
23 Heidi Duff (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	20.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	13.60	34.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	58.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	82.75	
24 Mollie Cotter (2012) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	46.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	65.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	15.75	81.30	
25 Hannah Massey (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	41.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	58.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	79.95	
26 Poppy Rice (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	44.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	62.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	14.00	76.75	

Boys - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	33.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	64.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	101.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	136.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	172.00	
2 Noah Havis (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	70.80	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	106.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	129.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	40.00	169.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Finn McFarlane (2009) -- Luton Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	32.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	64.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	88.70	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	125.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	166.70	
4 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	26.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	56.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	89.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	119.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	147.20	
5 Ben Matthams (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	53.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	79.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	113.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	142.50	
6 Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	45.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	25.20	70.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	96.05	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	122.45	

Womens - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	85.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	33.60	119.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	40.25	159.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	43.20	202.55	
2 Olivia Wall (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	76.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	119.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	159.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	201.45	
3 Skye Brook (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	37.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	68.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	106.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	149.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	185.05	
4 Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	68.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	34.20	102.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	139.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	180.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	34.65	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	3.5	3.5	4.5		13.0	28.60	63.25	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	31.00	94.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0		16.0	38.40	132.65	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	41.85	174.50	
6 Scarlett Hallam (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	42.00	42.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	34.10	76.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	109.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	23.75	132.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.0	40.80	173.65	
7 Daisy Halls (2007) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	36.10	68.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	103.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	30.00	133.15	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	34.00	167.15	
8 Luana Bull (2006) -- Southend Diving #0													
201A	Back Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	30.40	
301A	Reverse Dive	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	27.00	57.40	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5		16.5	33.00	90.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	123.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	28.50	151.90	
9 Hannah Cundell (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0		15.0	21.00	46.60	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	27.90	74.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	27.00	101.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	136.15	
10 Abigail Cross (2006) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	24.50	24.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	26.60	51.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	28.80	79.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	25.60	105.50	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	23.80	129.30	

Mens - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5		19.5	50.70	50.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5		18.5	42.55	93.25	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	58.50	151.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	45.60	197.35	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	41.60	238.95	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	37.50	276.45	
2 Connor Lano (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0		15.0	39.00	39.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.0	34.50	73.50	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0		20.5	49.20	122.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	169.50	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.0	35.70	205.20	
5331D	Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.0	41.80	247.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Alfie Whytock (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.5	36.75	36.75	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		16.0	36.80	73.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.5	38.50	112.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	44.40	156.45	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0		16.0	40.00	196.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5		18.0	39.60	236.05	
4 Thomas Hadjicostas (2006) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	34.10	77.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.0	31.50	108.80	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	143.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5		15.5	31.00	174.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	42.90	217.35	
5 Matthew Lewis (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0		17.0	35.70	65.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.5	35.00	100.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0		16.5	36.30	136.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5		15.0	33.00	169.75	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	37.20	206.95	

Girls - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alice Billton (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	36.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5		15.0	31.50	67.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0		17.5	38.50	106.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	37.80	143.80	
2 Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0		20.5	32.80	32.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	69.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	101.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	35.00	136.00	
3 Amelia Aldridge (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5		18.0	34.20	63.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	32.00	95.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	35.70	131.65	
4 Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.5	26.40	56.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	23.80	80.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	116.90	
5 Erin O'Neil (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	50.35	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		12.5	27.50	77.85	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		15.5	27.90	105.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	26.35	
612C	Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	20.25	46.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	27.20	73.80	
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	21.70	95.50	
7 Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	26.35	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5		12.0	18.00	44.35	
612C	Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	21.75	66.10	
401C	Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	18.90	85.00	
8 Hannah Massey (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	23.20	23.20	
612C	Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5		12.5	18.75	41.95	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	21.00	62.95	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	19.50	82.45	
9 Mollie Cotter (2012) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	20.25	45.85	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	18.00	63.85	
612C	Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0		11.5	17.25	81.10	
10 Amelie Avery (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.0	22.10	22.10	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5		12.0	20.40	42.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5		7.0	11.20	53.70	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	18.75	72.45	
11 Poppy Rice (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	14.40	14.40	
612C	Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5		8.5	12.75	27.15	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0		13.0	19.50	46.65	
401C	Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	21.00	67.65	
12 Lacey Hale (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0		12.0	19.20	19.20	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	18.00	37.20	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	2.5	4.5		10.5	15.75	52.95	
612C	Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0		8.5	12.75	65.70	

Boys - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Finn McFarlane (2009) -- Luton Diving Club													
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	27.00	27.00	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.5	36.90	63.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		19.0	38.00	101.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	42.90	144.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	188.00	
2 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	7.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	31.50	31.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	28.80	60.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	29.75	90.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	34.10	124.15	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.0	34.00	158.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.0	36.10	66.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	103.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	38.00	141.45	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	1.5	1.5	1.0	2.0	2.0		5.0	10.50	151.95	
4 Ben Matthams (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	20.80	20.80	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	19.50	40.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	69.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	95.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	127.35	
5 Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving													
401C	Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	21.00	21.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	45.75	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	25.50	71.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	31.35	102.60	
612C	Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.5	20.25	122.85	

Junior Synchro - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0																	
Finn McFarlane (2009) -- Luton Diving Club																	
101B		1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	30.0	36.00	36.00	
201B		1	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0		7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	34.0	40.80	76.80	
104C		1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5		6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	30.5	40.26	117.06	
2 Emma Mansfield (2010) -- Southend Diving #0																	
Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving																	
401B		1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	30.5	36.60	36.60	
201C		1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	29.5	35.40	72.00	
104C		1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	27.5	36.30	108.30	
3 Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving #0																	
Erin O'Neil (2010) -- Southend Diving #0																	
103B		1	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	28.5	34.20	34.20	
201B		1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	33.5	40.20	74.40	
403C		1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	25.5	33.66	108.06	
4 Emily Anstis (2009) -- Southend Diving #0																	
Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving #0																	
103B		1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	28.5	34.20	34.20	
301C		1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	25.5	30.60	64.80	
104C		1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	27.5	36.30	101.10	
5 Zia Gordon (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team																	
Tobi Fayomi (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team																	
401B		1	2.0	6.0	6.0	3.5	4.5		5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	24.5	29.40	29.40	
301B		1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	28.0	33.60	63.00	
104C		1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5		5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	24.5	32.34	95.34	
6 Aurelia Lee (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0																	
Sophie Uminski (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0																	
101B		1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	29.0	34.80	34.80	
402C		1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0		4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	24.0	28.80	63.60	
103B		1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	31.0	31.62	95.22	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Synchro - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Heidi Duff (2010) -- Southend Diving #0																	
Amelie Avery (2010) -- Southend Diving #0																	
103C	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	24.0	28.80	28.80	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	30.0	36.00	64.80	
201B	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	29.0	27.84	92.64	
8 Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Luton Diving Club #0																	
Violet Rhodes (2012) -- Luton Diving Club #0																	
101B	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	30.0	36.00	36.00	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	28.0	33.60	69.60	
301C	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	22.5	21.60	91.20	
9 Noah Havis (2009) -- Southend Diving #0																	
Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving																	
101C	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	25.5	30.60	30.60	
401C	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	25.0	30.00	60.60	
103C	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	28.0	26.88	87.48	
10 Rebecca Price (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0																	
Jessica Howarth (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0																	
201C	1	2.0	3.5	2.5	4.5	5.0			5.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	31.0	37.20	61.20	
103C	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	23.5	22.56	83.76	
11 Mollie Cotter (2012) -- Southend Diving #0																	
Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving #0																	
103C	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			7.0	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.0	27.5	33.00	33.00	
201B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	24.0	28.80	61.80	
402C	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	22.0	21.12	82.92	

Senior Synchro - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #0																	
Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving #0																	
103B	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	8.0	6.0	7.5	34.0	40.80	40.80	
201C	5	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	28.5	34.20	75.00	
105B	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	29.0	41.76	116.76	
405C	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			5.0	4.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	25.5	41.31	158.07	
2 Daisy Halls (2007) -- Cambridge Dive Team																	
Max Burnell (2008) -- Cambridge Dive Team																	
103B	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			6.0	4.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	30.0	36.00	36.00	
201C	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			5.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	5.5	26.0	31.20	67.20	
301C	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	30.5	29.28	96.48	
5231D	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	30.0	37.80	134.28	

Womens - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Olivia Reeve (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #0													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist		1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	38.50	38.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults		1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0		15.0	39.00	77.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults		1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.0	37.40	114.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults		1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5		13.5	31.05	145.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists		1	2.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	36.25	182.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Daisy Halls (2007) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	29.75	60.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	104.15	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	5.0	4.0	3.0	3.5		11.0	26.40	130.55	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	164.15	
3 Scarlett Hallam (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.0	39.60	39.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	31.00	70.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	101.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	134.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	163.45	
4 Skye Brook (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	39.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0		12.5	28.75	68.35	
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.0	26.60	94.95	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	34.50	129.45	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	31.20	160.65	
5 Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.0	40.80	40.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	34.80	75.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0		11.5	26.45	102.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5		10.0	21.00	123.05	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	35.65	158.70	
6 Mia Tiley (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.0	28.90	28.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	3.0	4.5	5.0		12.5	27.50	56.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	83.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	109.80	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	145.00	
7 Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	31.00	59.05	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	3.0	4.0	5.0		12.0	28.80	87.85	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	24.80	112.65	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	31.05	143.70	
8 Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5		12.5	28.75	28.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5		12.0	19.20	47.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	77.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	30.00	107.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	139.85	
9 Luana Bull (2006) -- Southend Diving #0													
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	25.50	
301A	Reverse Dive	1	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	24.30	49.80	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	27.90	77.70	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	103.20	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	26.40	129.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Abigail Cross (2006) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	48.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	72.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	94.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	116.80	
11 Hannah Cundell (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	50.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	73.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.5			6.0	12.00	85.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	20.90	106.55	

Mens - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Hugo Thomas (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest) #1166710													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	49.35	49.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5			25.5	53.55	102.90	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	49.00	151.90	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	63.00	214.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	60.45	275.35	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	329.35	
1 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	50.40	50.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	49.60	100.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			20.0	56.00	156.00	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	210.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	56.70	266.70	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	61.50	328.20	
2 Connor Lano (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	45.60	45.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	53.20	98.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	56.00	154.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	47.60	202.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	8.0			21.5	45.15	247.55	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	51.00	298.55	
3 Alfie Whytock (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	94.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	57.40	152.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	184.60	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	42.00	226.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	275.35	

Girls - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alice Billton (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	78.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	6.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	112.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	147.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	78.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	113.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	142.80	
3 Amelia Aldridge (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	64.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	96.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	28.00	124.05	
4 Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	31.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	64.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	89.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	122.25	
5 Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	33.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	62.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	89.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	3.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			15.0	30.00	119.40	
6 Emma Mansfield (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	32.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	55.65	2
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	86.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	119.35	
7 Tobi Fayomi (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	32.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	64.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	94.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	5.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	119.15	
8 Emily Anstis (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	34.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	57.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	90.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	118.05	
9 Kalila McCrickard (2010) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	61.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	93.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	115.80	
10 Sophie Uminski (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	55.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	80.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	111.75	
11= Zia Gordon (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	30.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	53.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	80.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	107.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11= Erin O'Neil (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	27.55	49.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	79.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	107.75	
13 Heidi Duff (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	31.50	56.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	80.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	3.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	107.20	
14 Amelie Avery (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	48.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	72.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	102.50	
15 Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	48.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	71.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	97.05	
16 Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	49.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.0	24.70	74.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	95.70	
17 Brianna Fox (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	49.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	16.20	65.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	92.50	
18 Aurelia Lee (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	18.20	39.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	58.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	87.30	
19 Hannah Massey (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	23.40	23.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	46.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	66.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	86.90	
20 Mollie Cotter (2012) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	43.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	18.00	61.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	86.35	
21 Lacey Hale (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	17.60	17.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	41.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	23.80	65.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.5	18.90	84.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
22 Poppy Rice (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	15.75	15.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	41.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			10.5	17.85	59.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	16.90	76.60	

Boys - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Noah Havis (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	36.80	36.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	34.10	70.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	95.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	128.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	164.75	
2 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	61.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	92.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	121.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	161.40	
3 Finn McFarlane (2009) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	58.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	81.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	118.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	39.10	157.20	
4 Ben Matthams (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	53.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	82.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	115.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	141.30	
5 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	46.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	77.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	24.20	101.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	25.00	126.25	
6 Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	48.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	72.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	99.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	124.80	

Womens - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Daisy Halls (2007) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	66.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	97.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	136.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	170.35	
2 Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	42.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	85.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	116.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	139.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	28.35	168.05	
3 Scarlett Hallam (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	23.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	60.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	88.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	115.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	34.50	149.80	
4 Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	34.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	57.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	84.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	114.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	149.40	
5 Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	40.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	68.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	92.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	118.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0			11.5	31.05	149.20	
6 Hannah Cundell (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	52.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	80.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	101.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	134.25	
7 Luana Bull (2006) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	48.10	
201A Back Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	75.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	98.50	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	24.30	122.80	

Mens - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alfie Whytock (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	37.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	75.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	118.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	39.60	157.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	54.00	211.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	43.75	255.65	

Junior Synchro - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team																	
Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team																	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Synchro - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
401B	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	34.0	40.80	40.80	
301C	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	33.5	40.20	81.00	
203C	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	32.5	39.00	120.00	
2	Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving #0																
	Alice Billton (2009) -- Southend Diving #0																
103C	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	33.5	40.20	40.20	
401C	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	33.5	40.20	80.40	
403C	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	27.5	36.30	116.70	
3	Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0																
	Finn McFarlane (2009) -- Luton Diving Club																
103B	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.0	7.5	5.5			8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	32.0	38.40	38.40	
401B	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	30.5	36.60	75.00	
403C	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	27.0	35.64	110.64	

Senior Synchro - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Connor Lano (2007) -- Southend Diving #0																
	Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #0																
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	32.5	39.00	39.00	
201B	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	36.0	43.20	82.20	
105B	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	34.5	53.82	136.02	
303B	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	32.0	46.08	182.10	
2	Skye Brook (2007) -- Southend Diving #0																
	Thomas Hadjicostas (2006) -- Southend Diving #0																
103B	1	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	29.0	34.80	34.80	
201B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	30.5	36.60	71.40	
403B	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	28.5	41.04	112.44	
105C	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	27.5	39.60	152.04	
3	Mia Tiley (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0																
	Hannah Cundell (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0																
103B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	26.0	31.20	31.20	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			5.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	31.5	37.80	69.00	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	29.0	38.28	107.28	
203C	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	26.5	31.80	139.08	
4	Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #0																
	Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving #0																
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	32.5	39.00	39.00	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	29.0	34.80	73.80	
105C	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	2.5	3.5			4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	22.5	32.40	106.20	
203C	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	27.0	32.40	138.60	
5	Daisy Halls (2007) -- Cambridge Dive Team																
	Max Burnell (2008) -- Cambridge Dive Team																
103B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	32.5	39.00	39.00	
403C	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	23.0	27.60	66.60	
201C	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	28.0	25.20	91.80	
5231D	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	29.5	37.17	128.97	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points